2

36/1/4/1/201700016
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 112

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 9 FEBRUARY 2017
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 1- 2017)

112. Mr G Mackay (DA) to ask the Minister of Police: 

How many (a) police officers are currently stationed at the Brackendowns Police Station in Gauteng and (b) of the specified police officers (i) are not yet competent to carry firearms and (ii) failed firearm competency retraining tests? 
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REPLY:
	(a) Functional members at the Brackendowns Police Station
	95

	(b)(i)   Members not yet competent to carry firearms
	40

	(b)(ii)  Members who failed the competency retraining test
	2
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